This model also allows the provider of these services more autonomy 

in determining how services are best delivered to best meet the needs of the population they serve.  

The vast majority of NBS referrals are made to Genetics Treatment Centers.  In 2016, CT NBS initiated: 

 five hundred and sixty five (565) referrals to two (2) contracted regional genetics groups in 

Connecticut.  This number is expected to rise expansion of the CT NBS panel. 

 one hundred and thirty four (134) referrals to two (2) non-contracted regional pediatric 

endocrinology groups.  

 sixty (60) referrals to two (2) contracted regional Pediatric Hematology Groups (also referred to 

as “sickle cell programs”.  In addition, nine-hundred (900) infants were identified with a